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ANTRIM
Valerie Glass, 40, Killyless Road, Cullbackey, Ballymena, Co. Antrim. 04825881713/ 0044 7803591890 valerie.glass@btinternet.com
Joanne Jarden, 8 Scroggy lane, Glenavy, Co Antrim BT294LD, 0044 7803018324 joannejarden@googlemail.com
CARLOW 
Mary Moore: Pinewood, Killalongford, Clonmore, Hacketstown. Co. Carlow 0877573704
CAVAN 
Susie Stoney, Farrenconnell, Mount Nugent, Co. Cavan  0879623198 
CLARE
Marian Slattery, Waterpark, Scarriff, co Clare. 061 921909, 0866045205. marianslattery@eircom.net  (R) 
CORK 
Sarah Jane Sinnott, Ardmanagh, Schull, Co. Cork 0862248786 sarahjane.sinnott@gmail.com
DOWN 
Paula McCarthy, Thorn hill, 25, Quarry Road, Lisbane, Comber, Newtownards, BT235NF, 048 97542320/ 0044 7831272764 paulamccarthy@utvinternet.com
Emma Newsam, 96 Castlewellan Road, Newcastle, Co. Down BT330JP. emmaponsey@gmail.com  00447591413949 (R ) 
Lesley Webb, Orchard Cottage Stables, Ballykeigle Road, Comber, BT 2355D, 048 97521591/ 0044 7899050144 orchardcottagestables@btinternet.com  (R ) 
DUBLIN 
Amie Garrigan, Baldurgan, Ballyboughal, Dublin. 0861772308  Baldurgan@eircom.net  (R ) 
Gill Glynn, Chequer Hill, Barnaslingan Lane, Kilternan, Dublin. 01 2955568, 087 9583008 gillglynn@hotmail.com 
Jessica McCormack, St Mary’s Road, Ballsbridge, Dublin 4. 0876775843 jamccormack@hotmail.com
Catherine O’Halloran, Springmount, Ferndale Road, Shankill, 0872340394 catherine@hotmail.com 
Nicola Roden, 142 Merrion Road, Ballsbridge, Dublin 4. 0868227222. Nicolaroden@heytesbury.ie  (R ) 
Mairead Ryan, Cabragh Lodge, Oldtown, Co. Dublin
Ann Shouldice, Knocklyon Castle, Ballycullen Road, Templeogue, Dublin 16. 0876633549 Ann@shouldice.net
GALWAY
Imelda Lynch, Chantilly Farm, Lackaghmore, Turloughmore, Co. Galway  0876306471 , info@chantillyfarm.ie (R ) 
Amory McMahon, Templemartin, Craughwell 0877696669 amorymcmahon@live.ie (R ) 
KILDARE:
Margaret Miller, Kilcandrick House, Moyvalley 0879314800
Isobel Reynolds, Rathbawn House, Kilteel, Naas 0872522779
KILKENNY 
Mary Carter, Baunogue, Callan, 086 8322060, marycarter@eircom.net 
Jane Darragh. Rathsnagadan House, The Rower, inistioge, Co. Kilkenny 0851577009 janeymacdarragh@hotmail.com 
Joan Mahon, Archer’s Grove, Kilkenny 086 2031611 kjmahon@eircom.net
LIMERICK 
Belinda Johnson, The Rookery, Grannagh, Co Limerick, 087 6721200
LAOIS:
Marian Condren, Slatt Lawn, The Swan, via Athy, 086 3850905 marian.condren@hotmail.com
MEATH:
Liz Curran, Cuilin, Macetown, Tara, Co. Meath 041 9825332, 087 7687346 
Judy McMahon, Lambertstown, Kilmessan, Co Meath, 046 9225332 
Patricia Nicholson, Barfordstown Stud, Kells, Co Meath 046 9240125 
Susan Oakes, Croboy Lodge, Johnstown, Kilcarn, Navan, Co. Meath 0860842994 susan_oakes1@hotmail.com (R ) 
Vivienne O’Connor, Ballinapark Stud, Riverstown, Rathfeigh, Tara, Co. Meath ballinaparkstud@hotmail.com 
Elizabeth Sanford, Augherskea, Drumree, Co. Meath 0868416619/ 01 8259222
MAYO
Philip Scott, Barnfield House, Knockmore, Ballina 0949258175
TIPPERARY
Olivia Holohan, Boolagh Stud, Kilusty, Fethard 052 6131457 , 086 7784664 
Esme Mansergh Wallace, Greenane House, Tipperary 087 9673049 emanserghwallace@hotmail.com 
Faith Ponsonby, Ballylanigan House, Mullinahone 087 2929449 kilcooly@indigo.ie 
WATERFORD
Rosemary Connors, Woodfield, Woodstown, 051 382134 , 0876174834 roseconnors@gmail.com  (R)
WEXFORD
Ronnie Bailey, Ballyfoley, Camolin 053 9389959, 086 0531058 roderic2@eircom.net 
Jill Spring, Ballynadora House, Enniscorthy , 053 9233340/  0872413166
WICKLOW: 
Sylvaine Galligan, Woodbrook House, Roundwood, 01 2818136, gaillac@eircom.net 
Claire Gilna, Green Acres, Uppertown, Dunlavin 045 401372
Dorothy Guilford, Coradoo, Ballyvolan, Newvastle 01 2819572/ 087 248 6959
Mary Rothwell, Greenhall, Tinahely, Co. Wicklow,  0879626015 (R ) 
Jennifer Kennedy Bray, 29 Charvey Court, Rathnew, Co. Wicklow.  087 6815817 (R)

